
Mt. Aloysius (5-9) -vs- Ursinus (11-4)
3/17/2026 at Myrtle Beach, SC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alex Grehawick (2-1)
Loss: Scott Ranallo (1-1)
HBP: Scott Ranallo
PB: Liam McCarty (4)
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 64   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mt. Aloysius 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 3
Ursinus 1 0 0 1 1 1 4 1 X 9 12 2

Mt. Aloysius 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Quade 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Sidric Grove cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Anthony Maseto 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Andrew Scalia dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Owen McDermott 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Trent Dickson ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Alexander rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Coy Martino lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Lucas Edwards ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Liam McCarty c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Scott Ranallo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Wensel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 8 1 0 6 7

SH: Sidric Grove (1)
E: Liam McCarty (2); Scott Ranallo (1)

Ursinus 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Sullivan cf 5 3 3 2 0 0 0
Matthew Callahan ss 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Luke Kopec lf 4 1 1 1 0 3 0
Shane Beaver 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brett Barrett 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Isaac Gesford rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 3
    Devin Fogg rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marco Maiuolo dh 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Nolan Carroll pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Nestor c 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Kyle Rosenfeld 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Alex Grehawick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jamie O'Neill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 12 6 3 8 4

2B: Brandon Sullivan (1); George Nestor (1); Kyle Rosenfeld (1)
SB: Brandon Sullivan (2); Matthew Callahan (1); Luke Kopec (2);
Brett Barrett (1); Isaac Gesford (1)
CS: Brandon Sullivan (1)
HBP: Brett Barrett (1)
PO: Nolan Carroll (1)
E: Matthew Callahan (1); Isaac Gesford (1)
DP: 2

Mt. Aloysius IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Scott Ranallo (L, 1-1) 6.1 8 6 5 1 6 1 1 1 0 26 28 7 5 90
Brock Wensel 1.2 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 0 35
Totals 12 9 8 3 8 1 1 1 0 33 37 8 5 125

Ursinus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Grehawick (W, 2-1) 6.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 21 22 6 8 77
Jamie O'Neill 3.0 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 5 37
Totals 8 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 34 35 6 13 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 1st MT. URS
Logan Quade grounded out to 2b (1-2 SKBF). 0 0
Sidric Grove grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Anthony Maseto singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Andrew Scalia grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Ursinus - Bottom of 1st MT. URS
Brandon Sullivan singled to left center (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Brandon Sullivan stole second. 0 0
Matthew Callahan walked (3-2 KBKFBBB). 0 0
Matthew Callahan advanced to second on a passed ball; Brandon Sullivan advanced to third on a passed
ball. 0 0
Luke Kopec struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Shane Beaver popped up to 2b down the rf line (1-1 FB). 0 0
Brandon Sullivan scored on an error by c, unearned. 0 1
Brett Barrett hit by pitch (3-2 BFBBFH). 0 1
Isaac Gesford grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 0 1

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 2nd MT. URS
Owen McDermott grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1
Trent Dickson flied out to cf to right center (1-2 KBK). 0 1
Tyler Alexander grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1

Ursinus - Bottom of 2nd MT. URS
Marco Maiuolo popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 0 1
George Nestor struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 0 1
Kyle Rosenfeld lined out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 3rd MT. URS
Coy Martino flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Liam McCarty flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 1
Logan Quade singled to center field (3-2 BBFBFFF). 0 1
Sidric Grove struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1

Ursinus - Bottom of 3rd MT. URS
Brandon Sullivan lined out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1
Matthew Callahan flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Luke Kopec struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 0 1

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 4th MT. URS
Anthony Maseto grounded out to 2b (3-1 FBBB). 0 1
Andrew Scalia popped up to 2b (2-2 SBFBF). 0 1
Owen McDermott grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1

Ursinus - Bottom of 4th MT. URS
Shane Beaver struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 1
Brett Barrett singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 1
Brett Barrett advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Brett Barrett advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Isaac Gesford singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Brett Barrett scored. 0 2



Isaac Gesford stole second. 0 2
Marco Maiuolo flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 2
George Nestor grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 5th MT. URS
Trent Dickson flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 0 2
Tyler Alexander singled to right field (2-2 SBBS). 0 2
Coy Martino struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 0 2
Liam McCarty flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2

Ursinus - Bottom of 5th MT. URS
Kyle Rosenfeld singled to left center (0-2 KK). 0 2
Brandon Sullivan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kyle Rosenfeld out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Brandon Sullivan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Matthew Callahan grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Brandon Sullivan advanced to third. 0 2
Brandon Sullivan scored on a balk. 0 3
Luke Kopec struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 6th MT. URS
Logan Quade singled to center field (1-2 BFF). 0 3
Sidric Grove grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Logan Quade advanced to second. 0 3
Anthony Maseto struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 3
Andrew Scalia struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 0 3

Ursinus - Bottom of 6th MT. URS
Shane Beaver flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 3
Brett Barrett grounded out to 3b (0-2 KFF). 0 3
Isaac Gesford singled through the right side (0-0). 0 3
Isaac Gesford advanced to second on an error by p. 0 3
Marco Maiuolo singled to right center, advanced to second on an error by c, out at third cf to 2b to c, RBI
(0-0); Isaac Gesford scored. 0 4

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 7th MT. URS
Jamie O'Neill to p for Alex Grehawick. 0 4
Owen McDermott singled to pitcher (2-1 BFB). 0 4
Trent Dickson reached first on an error by rf (2-1 BKB); Owen McDermott advanced to second. 0 4
Tyler Alexander grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Trent Dickson out on the play; Owen
McDermott advanced to third. 0 4
Coy Martino reached first on an error by ss, RBI (2-2 SBBS); Owen McDermott scored, unearned. 1 4
Liam McCarty struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 1 4

Ursinus - Bottom of 7th MT. URS
George Nestor doubled down the lf line (0-1 S). 1 4
Kyle Rosenfeld struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 4
Brandon Sullivan doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 KFF); George Nestor scored. 1 5
Brock Wensel to p for Scott Ranallo. 1 5
Brandon Sullivan stole third. 1 5
Matthew Callahan walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 5
Matthew Callahan stole second. 1 5
Luke Kopec singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 FBSFB); Matthew Callahan advanced to third; Brandon
Sullivan scored. 1 6
Luke Kopec stole second; Matthew Callahan scored. 1 7
Luke Kopec stole third. 1 7
Shane Beaver struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 7
Brett Barrett singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBS); Luke Kopec scored. 1 8



Brett Barrett stole second. 1 8
Isaac Gesford struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 1 8

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 8th MT. URS
Devin Fogg to rf for Isaac Gesford. 1 8
Logan Quade grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 1 8
Sidric Grove grounded out to 3b (0-2 SF). 1 8
Anthony Maseto singled to right center (0-0). 1 8
Andrew Scalia grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 8

Ursinus - Bottom of 8th MT. URS
Marco Maiuolo walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 8
Nolan Carroll pinch ran for Marco Maiuolo. 1 8
George Nestor flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 1 8
Nolan Carroll picked off, out at first 1b to 2b. 1 8
Kyle Rosenfeld doubled to left center (2-1 BKB). 1 8
Brandon Sullivan singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Kyle Rosenfeld scored. 1 9
Brandon Sullivan out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 9

Mt. Aloysius - Top of 9th MT. URS
Owen McDermott singled down the rf line (1-1 BF). 1 9
Trent Dickson grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Owen McDermott out on the play. 1 9
Tyler Alexander singled up the middle (0-1 S). 1 9
Lucas Edwards pinch hit for Coy Martino. 1 9
Lucas Edwards struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 1 9

Ursinus - Bottom of 9th MT. URS


